
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Discus Throw M75 (1)
Judge: 

Carmelo Rado ITA Besana, ITA 08-10-05WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 49.21

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-29  16:45:01

End: 23-03-29  17:45:00

1 2372 Arild BUSTERUD M75 40.46  SB   Norway

2 2449 Leszek BOBRZYK M75 39.51     Poland

3 274 Jean-Pierre MAYER M75 37.63  SB   Canada

4 409 Vaclav SOSNA M75 37.17  SB   Czech Republic

5 2739 Tadeusz LASKA M75 34.48  SB   Poland

6 2846 Ireneusz NOWAK M75 31.48     Poland

7 2606 Jerzy JABŁOŃSKI M75 30.41     Poland

8 437 Knud HØYER M75 29.87     Denmark

9 2789 Zygmunt MAKS M75 28.37     Poland

10 1787 Pat NEWHAM M75 23.11     Ireland

11 2796 Gabriel MANKOWSKI M75 22.19     Poland

12 2171 Jurijs KOPASOVS M75 22.04     Latvia

13 3021 Krzysztof SULEK M75 20.35     Poland

461 Toomas KARM M75 NM     Estonia

3084 Józef WĄSIEL M75 NM     Poland

327 Karel BEDNÁŘ M75 NM     Czech Republic

2617 Tadeusz JANOWICZ M75 DNS     Poland

252 Arthur GEE M75 DNS     Canada

1127 Otmar SEUL M75 DNS     Germany
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I II III IV V VI

37.85 24.10 x x x 40.46Arild BUSTERUD

38.43 33.61 36.31 x 37.27 39.51Leszek BOBRZYK

35.56 36.88 36.56 37.06 37.26 37.63Jean-Pierre MAYER

x 34.14 35.79 35.96 37.17 xVaclav SOSNA

x 32.14 34.20 32.42 34.48 xTadeusz LASKA

28.89 29.00 28.49 26.14 x 31.48Ireneusz NOWAK

24.62 28.53 x 30.41 30.11 xJerzy JABŁOŃSKI

24.79 29.79 x 29.87 x xKnud HØYER

x 25.78 28.37Zygmunt MAKS

23.11 22.92 19.31Pat NEWHAM

19.32 20.97 22.19Gabriel MANKOWSKI

22.04 x 20.79Jurijs KOPASOVS

20.35 x xKrzysztof SULEK

Arthur GEE

Tadeusz JANOWICZ

x x xToomas KARM

x x xJózef WĄSIEL

Otmar SEUL

x x rKarel BEDNÁŘ
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M75
1 Final Arild BUSTERUD Norway 40.461  SB   

2 Final Leszek BOBRZYK Poland 39.512     

3 Final Jean-Pierre MAYER Canada 37.633  SB   

4 Final Vaclav SOSNA Czech Republic 37.174  SB   

5 Final Tadeusz LASKA Poland 34.485  SB   

6 Final Ireneusz NOWAK Poland 31.486     

7 Final Jerzy JABŁOŃSKI Poland 30.417     

8 Final Knud HØYER Denmark 29.878     

9 Final Zygmunt MAKS Poland 28.379     

10 Final Pat NEWHAM Ireland 23.1110     

11 Final Gabriel MANKOWSKI Poland 22.1911     

12 Final Jurijs KOPASOVS Latvia 22.0412     

13 Final Krzysztof SULEK Poland 20.3513     

14 Final Józef WĄSIEL Poland NMNM     

15 Final Karel BEDNÁŘ Czech Republic NMNM     

16 Final Toomas KARM Estonia NMNM     

Final Tadeusz JANOWICZ Poland DNSDNS     

Final Arthur GEE Canada DNSDNS     

Final Otmar SEUL Germany DNSDNS     
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